PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Mobicom, Inc.		0	09/17/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Mobicom Corporat	on				
Street Address:	960 Holmdel Road					
City:	Holmdel					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code: 07733						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Patent Number:66Patent Number:66Patent Number:66Patent Number:67Patent Number:70		Number				
		120				
		6625030 6628508 6952601				
				045		
				073		
		3226				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	Fax Number:	(732)578-0104
	Correspondence will be sel	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
	Phone:	732-578-0103
	Email:	kelly@dblaw.com
	Correspondent Name:	Kelly O'Connor
	Address Line 1:	100 Commons Way
	Address Line 2:	Ste 250
	Address Line 4:	Holmdel, NEW JERSEY 07733
1		

٦٢

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0044

OP \$280.00 6524120

500650565

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	мовісом
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly O'Connor
Total Attachments: 3 source=corrective assignment (490)#page1.tif source=corrective assignment (490)#page2.tif source=corrective assignment (490)#page3.tif	

CORRECTIVE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is to correct both a clerical error in the assignee name and to confirm the intent of the assignment document executed by Mobicom Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and made effective on the dates and Reel/Frame numbers recorded at the United States Trademark and Patent Office, as reflected in the table below. This Assignment is effective on this $\underline{1 \ C}$ day of September, 2008, and is for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Mobicom Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");

3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");

4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;

5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;

7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0046

1

Patent No. or Application No.	Effective Date of Assignment	<u>Reel/Frame</u>	<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u> <u>Inventor</u>
6,524,120	3/22/2001	011636/0928	Article comprising EMI shielding
			Haixiong Zhao
6,625,030	4/7/2000	010747/0023	Wireless terminal assembly
			Haixiong Zhao
6,628,508	11/18/2002	013508/0016	Portable terminal with foldable keyboard
			Winston Lieu
6,952,601	11/19/2002	013508/0326	Display for a portable terminal
			Winston Lieu
6,708,045	4/7/2000	010746/0734	Easily reconfigured and upgraded radio card and wireless terminal
			Winston Lieu
7,006,073	11/19/2002	013508/0323	Electronic device incorporating a generic user interface
			Winston Hong Lieu
10/243,226 (if revived)	N/A	N/A	Convenient messaging from a wireless terminal
		· ·	Winston Hong Lieu

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or

interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Mobicom Inc.

By: Man LiEn Title: ______ (Signature MUST be notarized)

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF <u>New Jerse</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Monmoul</u>)

COUNTY OF Wishmouth) On <u>M</u>, 2008, before me, <u>Wishow Lecu</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Winston Lecu</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: _	Thise	avush	 (;

(Seal)

LISA AVERSA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11 / 22 / 2010